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IT

Istruzioni per la sicurezza
•	 Non immergere mai il prodotto in acqua.
•	 Pulire la superficie con un panno bagnato.
•	 Utilizzare esclusivamente il cavo di alimentazione e 

il cavo di interconnessione forniti con l’apparecchio. 
Scollegare dalla presa quando non in uso.

•	 Non sollevare/spostare l’apparecchi con lampade 
da tavolo in carica. 

•	 Il tempo medio di ricarica di una lampadina 
standard è di 4 ore per una ricarica completa.

ES

Consejos de seguridad
•	 No sumergir en agua.
•	 Limpiar la superficie con un paño húmedo.
•	 Utilice únicamente el cable de alimentación y 

el cable de interconexión suministrados con el 
aparato. Desenchúfelo cuando no lo utilice.

•	 No levante ni mueva el aparato con lámparas de 
mesa colocadas bajo carga.

•	 El tiempo medio de carga de una lámpara 
estándar es de 4 horas para una carga completa.

Table Lamp Charging Station: 
HZ216
Instructions for use

Packed parts 

How to use

EN

Safety and care instructions
•	 Never immerse in water.
•	 Wipe the surface with a damp cloth.
•	 Only use the power cord and interconnection cable 

supplied with the product. Unplug when not in use.
•	 Do not lift/move the product with table lamps in 

place under charging. 
•	 Average charge time for a standard lamp is 4 hours 

for a full charge.

NL

Veiligheidsinstructies
•	 Nooit onderdompelen in water.
•	 Veeg het oppervlak schoon met een vochtige doek.
•	 Gebruik alleen het netsnoer en de verbindingskabel 

die bij het apparaat zijn geleverd. Haal de stekker 
uit het stopcontact wanneer u het apparaat niet 
gebruikt.

•	 U mag het apparaat niet optillen/verplaatsen terwijl 
de tafellampen onder stroom staan. 

•	 De gemiddelde duur voor het volledig opladen van 
een standaard lamp, is 4 uur.

FR

Consignes de sécurité
•	 N’immergez jamais l’appareil dans l’eau.
•	 Essuyez la surface avec un chiffon humide.
•	 Utilisez uniquement le cordon d’alimentation et 

le câble d’interconnexion fournis avec l’appareil. 
Débranchez-le lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

•	 Évitez de soulever/déplacer l’appareil lorsque 
les lampes de table sont en place et en cours de 
chargement.

•	 Le temps de charge moyen pour une lampe standard 
est de 4 heures pour une charge complète.

DE

Sicherheitshinweise
•	 Niemals in Wasser tauchen.
•	 Wischen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem feuchten Tuch 

ab.
•	 Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Gerät mitgelieferte 

Netzkabel und Verbindungskabel. Ziehen Sie den 
Stecker, wenn das Gerät nicht benutzt wird.

•	 Das Gerät darf nicht angehoben/bewegt werden, 
während Tischlampen darin aufgeladen werden. 

•	 Die durchschnittliche Ladezeit bei einer 
Standardlampe beträgt 4 Stunden für eine 
vollständige Aufladung.

Technical Specifications for the adaptor 

Information published / Informatie gepubliceerd / 
Information publiée / Veröffentlichte Informationen 
/ Informazioni pubblicate / Información publicada / 

Informação publicada

Value and precision / Waarde 
en precisie / Valeur et précision 
/ Wert und Präzision / Valore e 
precisione / Valor y precisión / 

Valor e precisão 

Unit / Eenheid / Unité / 
Einheit / Tensione di ingresso 

/ Unidad / Unidade

Manufacturer's name or trade mark, commecial 
registration number and address

Manufacturer: Eaglerise Electric & Electronic (China) Co., Ltd.

Commecial registration No.: 91440600719208822U

Address: No.4, Huanzhen East Road, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, 
Guangdong, 528311, China

Model identifier LH-75-5 LB

Input voltage / Ingangsspanning / Tension d’entrée 
/ Eingangsspannung / Frequenza CA di ingresso / 
Tensión de entrada / 

100-240 VAC

Input AC frequency / Ingang AC-frequentie / 
Fréquence d’entrée AC / AC-Eingangsfrequenz / 
Frecuencia AC de entrada / Frequência de entrada 
AC

50-60 Hz

Output voltage / Uitgangsspanning / Tension de 
sortie / Ausgangsspannung / Tensione di uscita / 
Tensión de salida / Tensão de saída

5 VDC

Output current / Uitgangsstroom /Courant de 
sortie / Ausgangsstrom / Corrente di uscita / 
Corriente de salida / Corrente de saída

2 A

Output power / Uitgangsvermogen / Puissance 
de sortie / Ausgangsleistung / Potenza di uscita / 
Potencia de salida / Potência de saída

10 W

Average active efficiency /Gemiddelde actieve 
efficiëntie / Efficacité active moyenne / 
Durchschnittlich aktive Effizienz / Efficienza attiva 
media / Eficiencia activa media / Eficiência média 
activa

84 %

Efficiency at low load (10%) / Efficiëntie bij lage 
belasting (10%) / Efficacité à faible charge / 
Effizienz bei geringer Last (10 %) / Efficienza a 
basso carico (10%) / Eficiencia a baja carga (10%) 
/ Baixa eficiência de carga (10%)

Not Applicable %

No-load power consumption / Stroomverbruik 
zonder belasting / Consommation d’énergie sans 
charge / Lastfreier Stromverbrauch / Consumo 
a vuoto / Consumo de energía en vacío / Sem 
consumo de energia de carga

≤0.5 W

Power cord with plug

Interconnection cable

HZ200/HZ201/HZ202/HZ203/
HZ204/HZ205/HZ206/HZ207/
HZ208/HZ209/HZ210/HZ211/
HZ212/HZ213/HZ214/HZ215

(Sold separately)

Power cordwith plug

Note: Stackable up to Max 3 levels

Interconnection
cable

Interconnection
cable

Press to 
turn On 
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Compliance

EN: The WEEE logo on this product or its documentation 
indicates that the product must not be disposed of as 
household waste. To help prevent possible harm to human 
health and/or the environment, the product must be disposed 
of in an approved and environmentally safe recycling process. 
For further information on how to dispose of this product 
correctly, contact the product supplier, or the local authority 
responsible for waste disposal in your area.

OLYMPIA parts have undergone strict product testing in order 
to comply with regulatory standards and specifications set by 
international, independent, and federal authorities.

OLYMPIA products have been approved to carry the following 
symbol.

NL: Het WEEE-logo op dit product of in de bijbehorende 
documentatie geeft aan dat het product niet onder huisvuil 
valt en als zodanig ook niet mag worden verwerkt. Ter 
preventie van mogelijke gevaren voor de gezondheid van 
personen en/of voor het milieu, dient men dit product in 
overeenstemming met het voorgeschreven en milieuveilige 
recyclingproces als afval te verwerken. Raadpleeg uw 
productleverancier of uw plaatselijk afvalverwerkingsbedrijf 
voor meer informatie over de juiste afvalverwerking van dit 
product.

De onderdelen van OLYMPIA-producten hebben strenge 
producttesten ondergaan om te voldoen aan wettelijke regels 
en specificaties die door internationale, onafhankelijke en 
landelijke overheden worden voorgeschreven.

OLYMPIA-producten werden goedgekeurd om het volgende 
symbool te dragen.

FR: Le logo DEEE qui figure sur ce produit ou sa 
documentation indique qu’il ne doit pas être mis au rebut 
avec les ordures ménagères. Pour éviter qu’il ne présente un 
risque pour la santé humaine et/ou l’environnement, confiez 
la mise au rebut de ce produit à un site de recyclage agréé 
respectueux de l’environnement. Pour de plus amples détails 
sur la mise au rebut appropriée de ce produit, contactez le 
fournisseur du produit ou l’autorité responsable de l’enlèvement 
des ordures dans votre région.

Les pièces OLYMPIA ont été soumises à des tests rigoureux 
pour pouvoir être déclarées conformes aux normes et 
spécifications réglementaires définies par les autorités 
internationales, indépendantes et fédérales.

Les produits OLYMPIA ont été approuvés pour porter le 
symbole suivant.

DE: Das WEEE-Logo an diesem Produkt oder in der 
Dokumentation weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt nicht 
mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Um potenziellen Gesundheits- bzw. Umweltschäden 
vorzubeugen, muss das Produkt durch einen zugelassenen 
und umweltverträglichen Recyclingprozess entsorgt werden. 
Ausführliche Informationen zur korrekten Entsorgung dieses 
Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrem Produktlieferanten oder der 
für die Müllentsorgung in Ihrer Region zuständige Behörde.

OLYMPIA-Teile wurden strengen Produkttests unterzogen, um 
die von internationalen, unabhängigen und Bundesbehörden 
festgelegten Normen und Spezifikationen zu erfüllen.

OLYMPIA-Produkte sind für die Verwendung des folgenden 
Symbols zugelassen.

IT: Il logo WEEE riportato su questo prodotto o sulla relativa 
documentazione indica che il prodotto non può essere 
smaltito come normale rifiuto domestico. Per evitare possibili 
danni alla salute e/o all’ambiente, il prodotto deve venire 
smaltito utilizzando una procedura di riciclaggio approvata 
e sicura per l’ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni su come 
smaltire in maniera corretta questo prodotto, contattare 
il fornitore del prodotto o l’ente locale responsabile per lo 
smaltimento dei rifiuti.

I componenti OLYMPIA sono stati sottoposti a un rigoroso 
collaudo ai fini della conformità agli standard e alle specifiche 
normative previste dalle autorità internazionali, indipendenti 
e federali.

I prodotti OLYMPIA sono autorizzati a esporre il seguente 
simbolo.

ES: El logotipo WEEE en este producto o su documentación 
indica que no debe eliminarse como un residuo doméstico. 
Para ayudar a prevenir posibles daños a la salud humana 
y/o el medio ambiente, el producto debe eliminarse en 
un proceso de reciclaje aprobado y medioambientalmente 
seguro. Para obtener más información sobre cómo eliminar 
correctamente este producto, póngase en contacto con el 
proveedor del mismo o la autoridad local responsable de la 
eliminación de residuos en su zona.

Las piezas OLYMPIA han pasado estrictas pruebas de 
productos para cumplir las especificaciones y normas 
reguladoras establecidas por las autoridades internacionales, 
independientes y federales.

Los productos OLYMPIA han recibido aprobación para mostrar 
el símbolo siguiente.

olympia-tableware.com
enquiries@olympia-tableware.com
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